507328406 06/09/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7375329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SMITH OPTICS, INC.	06/09/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMITH SPORT OPTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 220 SE MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97214	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13965703

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)299-9288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2069038800

Email:ip.docket.se@dorsey.comCorrespondent Name:DORSEY & WHITNEY LLPAddress Line 1:701 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 6100Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P240940.US.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE SHERIDAN
SIGNATURE:	/Denise Sheridan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=20220609_ChangeofAddress_Assignee_P240940US01#page1.tif
source=20220609_ChangeofAddress_Assignee_P240940US01#page2.tif
source=20220609_ChangeofAddress_Assignee_P240940US01#page3.tif
source=20220609_ChangeofAddress_Assignee_P240940US01#page4.tif
source=20220609_ChangeofAddress_Assignee_P240940US01#page5.tif
source=20220609_ChangeofAddress_Assignee_P240940US01#page6.tif

PATENT 507328406 REEL: 060406 FRAME: 0166



CERTIFICATE OF

2004 DEC 14 64 8: 57

ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME

Pursuant to Section 53-504, Idaho Code, the undersigned ATT (1974H) submits for filing a certificate of Assumed Business Name.

Please type or print legibly. NOTE: See instructions on reverse before filing.

business is: Smith Opt	tics, Inc.
2. The true name(s) and business address(es) business under the assumed business name Name Smith Sport Optics, Inc.	of the entity or individual(s) doing : Complete Address BO Northwoolt 05 Lowis Street Way Ketchum, Idaho 83340
The general type of business transacted und	er the assumed business name is:
Wholesale Trade Construction Services Agriculture Manufacturing Mining Finance, Insurance, and Real Estate 4. The name and address to which future correspondence should be addressed: Ron Hayes Smith Sport Optics, Inc. 105 Lowis Street, Ketchum, Idaho 83340 80 Northwood Way 5. Name and address for this acknowledgmen	Submit Certificate of Assumed Business Name and \$25.00 fee to: Secretary of State 700 West Jefferson Basement West PO Box 83720 Boise ID 83720-0080 208 334-2301
Ron Hayes Smith Sport Optics, Inc. 105 Lewis Street, Ketchum, Idaho 83340 20 North weed (signature required) nature: X (signature required) Ron Hayes pacity/Title: Vice President - Chief Financial Officer (see instruction # 8 on back of form)	Secretary of State use only Secretary of State use only D8265 IDANO SECRETARY OF STATE 12/15/2004 05:

PATENT

REEL: 060406 FRAME: 0167 —

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Appl. No. : 13/965,703 Pat. No. : 10,736,373

First Named Inventor: Chilson, James A.

Filed : August 13, 2013 Attorney Docket No.: P240940.US.01

Title : HELMET WITH SHOCK ABSORBING INSERTS

Mail Stop Assignments Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Change of Address

Commissioner:

Please be advised that the current place of business of Smith Sport Optics, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, is:

Smith Sport Optics, Inc. 220 SE Martin Luther King Jr Blvd Portland, OR 97214

Respectfully submitted, DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

July 12, 2021 /Elen Wetzel/

Date Elen Wetzel
Registration No. 69,563

Telephone No. (206) 903-2415

EW:rar

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP Columbia Center 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6100 Seattle, Washington 98104-7043

RECORDED: 06/09/2022

PATENT REEL: 060406 FRAME: 0168